

Order below Exh.1 in HMP No.33/2021

Respondent has paid costs amount of Rs.1,000/- to petitioner towards compliance of order dated 04/08/2025 passed at **Exh.41**. Hence, the no additional say order passed against respondent is set aside and the additional say be taken on record.

Date : 17/09/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.