

Order below Exh.1 in HMP No.33/2021

Verified petitioner through her advocate. In view of pursis filed by petitioner at **Exh.58**, I pass following order :-

ORDER

1. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn.
2. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Date : 18/03/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.